

Caprolactam Chemicals Limited				
CIN No. L24110MH1988PLC049683				
Registered Office: B-31, MIDC, Mahad, Dist Raigad, Maharashtra-402302.				
E-mail: caprolactam@gmail.com ; website: www.caprolactam.co.in				
Extract of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended March, 2024				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs		
		31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2024 Audited	31-03-2023 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	146.54	713.71	985.67
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after Tax	11.74	19.74	254.85
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extra Ordinary Items)	12.54	20.54	254.36
4	Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- per share)	460.00	460.00	460.00
5	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year) *	-	94.71	74.17
6	Earnings Per Share (before and after extra Ordinary Items) (of 10/- each)	0.26	0.43	5.54
	Basic #	0.26	0.43	5.54
	Diluted #	0.26	0.43	5.54

Note:-
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & yearly audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on www.bseindia.com and on the Company website www.caprolactam.co.in
2) The above audited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 27, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the above Financial Results.

Place: Mahad
Date: May 27, 2024

Sd/-
Z S Bhanushali
(Chairman Cum M.D)(DIN No. 00663374)

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATES				
RADICO KHAITAN LIMITED				
CIN : L26941UP1983PLC027278				
Registered Office: Rampur Distillery, Bareilly Road, Rampur - 244 901 (U.P.)				
Tel. No. : 0595-2350601/2, 2351703, Fax No. : 0595-2350009				
E-mail : investor@radico.co.in, Web : www.radikokhaitan.com				
Notice is hereby given that the following Share Certificates have been reported as lost/misplaced and the Company intends to issue Letter of Confirmation/ Entitlement Letters in lieu of the physical Share Certificates, pursuant to the Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRSD/MIRSD_RTAMB/CIR/2022/8 dated January 25, 2022 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India, regarding Issuance of securities in dematerialized form in case of Investor Service Requests. Any person who has a valid claim on the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days hereof.				
Sr. No.	Name of the Holders	Folio No. (s)	No. of Shares (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)	Distinctive No. (s)
1.	Thomas K C	0800128	620	6714216 - 6714835
2.	G Pradeep	0016574	310	56124 2568976 - 2568285
3.	V Subramanyam	0003849	50	51490 81826 - 81875
4.	Anshu Khemani	0024112	310	50992 4187886 - 4188195
5.	K P Mishra	0028704	310	60882 5170166 - 5170475
6.	Ashok Kumar Sanghi	0006186	50	52517 133376 - 133425
7.	Ratna Chakraborty	0015299	2170	55664 2215706 - 2217875
8.	A R Alagappan	0014808	310	55482 2061056 - 2061365
9.	Rakesh Prasad Sinha	0019876	930	57438 3354066 - 3354995
10.	Rohit Jindal	0021612	310	58083 3676561 - 3676870
11.	Jayshree Vora / Rashmi Vora	0025091	310	59450 4357186 - 4357495
12.	Vithal Manik Kotla Pure	0006243	50	52545 134776 - 134825
Failing to receive any objections within 15 days from the date of publication, the Company will proceed to issue the Letter of Confirmation or Entitlement Letters to the Registered Shareholders or claimants, as the case may be, without entertaining any claim of any nature whatsoever in future.				
For Radico Khaitan Limited Dinesh Kumar Gupta Senior VP - Legal & Company Secretary				
Place: New Delhi Date: 27.05.2024				

SURYA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED				
CIN: L65921WB1980PLC033204				
Regd. Office: 14/1B EZRA STREET KOLKATA WB 700001 IN				
Email: sj2200@gmail.com				
Extract of Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2024				
Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Rs. in Lakhs		
		31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	31-Mar-2024 (Audited)	31-Mar-2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.18	21.80	0.69
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarterly year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.77)	16.95	(0.61)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the quarterly year before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.77)	16.95	(0.61)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	16.87	(2.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(0.82)	16.87	(2.23)
6	Equity Share Capital	20.00	20.00	20.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	(0.41)	8.43	(1.11)
	Basic :	(0.41)	8.43	(1.11)
	Diluted :	(0.41)	8.43	(1.11)

Note:-
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity http://suryaindustrialdevelopments.in/
b) Ind AS compliant Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on May 27, 2024
c) The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 are the balancing figure between audited figures for the year ended March 31, 2024 and March 31, 2023 and published year to date figures for the nine months ended of the relevant years which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SATYA NARAYAN SUREKA
(DIN - 00567139) Director

Date: May 27, 2024
Place: Kolkata

RDB REALTY & INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.				
CIN: L16003WB2006PLC110039				
Regd. Office : Bikaner Building, 8/1, Lal Bazar Street, 1st Floor				
Room No- 10 Kolkata-700001.				
Ph No (033) 44500500, Fax: 033-22420588;				
Email id :secretarial@rdbindia.com; Website: www.rdbindia.com				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024				
Particulars	CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	6457.07	11858.33	7252.40	
Net Profit before Tax and exceptional items	1161.00	2175.48	920.78	
Net Profit before Tax after exceptional items	1161.00	2175.48	920.78	
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	1200.23	2062.01	776.88	
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	1200.07	2082.69	775.43	
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- Per Share)	1728.34	1728.34	1728.34	
Reserves (As shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year) (as on 31/03/24)	16155.80	16155.80	15125.44	
Basic and Diluted Earning Per Share for the period	6.71	11.38	4.49	

Note:-
1.(a) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee on 27th May, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 27th May, 2024.
(b) Key Standalone Financial Information

Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
Total Income	4682.65	9548.02	5263.20
Net Profit /Loss before Tax	34.85	522.56	67.15
Net Profit/Loss after Tax	28.64	386.34	61.11

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) and on the company's website (www.rdbindia.com).

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD
Rajeev Kumar
Chairman & Whole-time Director
DIN: 07003686

Place: Kolkata
Date: 27.05.2024

ABANS ENTERPRISES LIMITED				
CIN: L74120MH1985PLC035243				
Regd. Office: 36/37/38A, 3rd Floor, 227, Nariman Bhavan, Backbay Reclamation, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.				
Tel No.: 022 - 6835 4100, Fax: 022 - 6179 0010				
Email: compliance@abansenterprises.com Website: www.abansenterprises.com				
EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs except earnings per share		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	34,438.55	56,677.87	1,77,553.25
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	153.33	484.27	2,101.02
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	153.33	484.27	2,101.02
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	143.67	(151.65)	975.80
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax)	72.50	(137.16)	1,102.53
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,394.98	1,394.98	1,394.98
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	17,157.96
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	1.03	(1.09)	7.00
	1. Basic :	1.03	(1.09)	7.00
	2. Diluted:	1.03	(1.09)	7.00

Note:-
a) The above results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee Meeting held on May 27, 2024 and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
b) Additional information on standalone financial results is as follows:

Sr. No.	Particulars	Rs. in Lacs except earnings per share		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1.	Total revenue from operations (net)	492.45	1,306.47	5,237.19
2.	Profit before tax	(85.72)	218.74	272.21
3.	Profit after tax	(64.15)	163.75	202.31
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(64.66)	164.05	202.61

c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended financial results (standalone and consolidated) filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the financial results are available on the stock exchanges website i.e. BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and MSE Limited (www.mseil.in) and on Company's website (www.abansenterprises.com).

For Abans Enterprises Limited
Sd/-
Kajomaz Sadri
(Whole time Director & CEO)
(DIN: 07889169)

Place: Mumbai
Date: May 27, 2024

DFM FOODS LTD.				
CIN: U15311DL1993PLC052624				
Registered Office: 149, 1 st Floor, Kilkari, Ring Road, Ashram, New Delhi-110014				
Corporate Office: 1401-1411, 14 th Floor, Logix City Center, Sector-32, Noida-201301 (U.P.), Tel: No. 0120-6013232; Email: dfm@dfmfoods.com; Website: www.craz.in				
NOTICE TO SHAREHOLDERS For Transfer of Equity Shares to Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority				
Notice is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016, as amended ("the Rules").				
The Rules, inter alia provide for transfer of all shares, in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years in favour of the Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) Authority.				
Complying with the requirements set out in the Rules, the Company has, during the fiscal year 2023-24, already transferred to the IEPF Authority all shares in respect of which dividend had remained unpaid or unclaimed for seven consecutive years. The Company has sent individual communication to those shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority during the fiscal year 2024-25 at their latest available address. The Company has uploaded full details of such shareholders and shares due for transfer to IEPF Authority on its website at www.craz.in. Shareholders are requested to refer to the website to verify the details of the shares liable to be transferred to IEPF Authority.				
Shareholders who have not claimed their dividend(s) from the year 2016-17 can write to the Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on or before 5 th September 2024 for further details and for making valid claim for the unclaimed dividend for the year(s) 2016-17 onwards. It may be noted that if no communication is received from concerned shareholders by the Company or the RTA by 5 th September 2024, the Company shall, with a view to adhering with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the shares to IEPF Authority, without any further notice, by following the due process as enumerated in the said Rules which is as under:				
i) In case of shares held in physical form - Duplicate share certificate(s) will be issued and transfer to IEPF. Please note that the original share certificate(s) which are registered in the name of shareholder will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-negotiable.				
ii) In case of shares held in demat mode - by transfer of shares directly to Demat Account of IEPF Authority by way of Corporate Action by the due date as per procedure stipulated in the Rules.				
Shareholders may note that both the unclaimed dividend and the shares transferred to IEPF Authority including all benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back by them from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed by the Rules.				
For any queries on the above matter, shareholders are requested to contact to the Company's RTA at M/s MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, F-65, 1 st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110020. Email: admin@mcsregistrars.com or helpdesk@mscsregistrars.com and Tel: 011-41406149-52.				
For DFM Foods Limited Sd/- Vaishali Singh Company Secretary				
Date: 27 th May, 2024 Place: Noida				

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to acceptance of advertising copy, it is not possible to verify its contents. The Indian Express (P) Limited cannot be held responsible for such contents, nor for any loss or damage incurred as a result of transactions with companies, associations or individuals advertising in its newspapers or Publications. We therefore recommend that readers make necessary inquiries before sending any monies or entering into any agreements with advertisers or otherwise acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.



LIKHITHA INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED										
Regd. Off: 8-3-323, 9th Floor, Vasavi's MPM Grand, Ameerpet 'X' roads, Yellareddy Guda, Hyderabad TG 500073 INDIA										
Website: www.likhitha.co.in, E-mail: cs@likhitha.in (CIN: L45200TG1998PLC029911)										
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024 (All amounts are in INR Lakh except share data and unless otherwise stated)										
Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Year Ended	
	Quarter ended Mar. 31, 2023	Quarter ended Mar. 31, 2024	Year ended Mar. 31, 2023	Year ended Mar. 31, 2024	Quarter ended Dec. 31, 2023	Quarter ended Mar. 31, 2024	Year ended Mar. 31, 2023	Year ended Mar. 31, 2024	Year ended Mar. 31, 2023	Year ended Mar. 31, 2024
Total income	Audited 12,312.56	Unaudited 10,215.15	Audited 10,116.48	Audited 42,818.23	Audited 12,316.42	Unaudited 10,215.76	Audited 11,845.01	Audited 42,685.83	Audited 36,318.98	Audited 36,318.98
Net Profit (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,656.72	2,287.45	2,148.58	8,981.10	2,555.54	2,286.89	2,287.71	8,967.53	8,145.93	8,145.93
Net Profit before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,656.72	2,287.45	2,148.58	8,981.10	2,555.54	2,286.89	2,287.71	8,967.53	8,145.93	8,145.93
Net Profit after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,872.32	1,604.72	1,623.71	6,603.06	1,768.18	1,604.57	1,673.18	6,522.69	6,029.68	6,029.68
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,881.42	1,604.72	1,615.34	6,612.15	1,773.92	1,604.57	1,664.82	6,528.43	6,021.33	6,021.33
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Rs.05/- Per Equity Share)	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50	1,972.50
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	29,044.13	-	-	-	28,980.58	23,035.55	23,035.55
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.05/- each) (Not Annualised):										
a) Basic	4.75	4.07	4.12	16.74	4.48	4.07	4.24	16.58	15.28	15.28
b) Diluted	4.75	4.07	4.12	16.74	4.48	4.07	4.24	16.58	15.28	15.28

The above Financial Results as recommended by the Audit Committee were considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2024.
Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website, the National Stock Exchange website and on the company's website.

For and on Behalf of Board of Directors
Likhitha Infrastructure Limited
Sd/-
G. Srinivasa Rao
Managing Director
DIN : 01710775

Date : 27-05-2024
Place : Hyderabad

SAKSOFT LIMITED				
Regd & Corp. Office : Global Infocity Park, 2 nd Floor, Block - A, No 40 Dr MGR Salai, Kandanchavadi, Penungudi, Chennai - 600 096. Phone: +91-44-24543500, CIN: L72200TN1999PLC054429 Email : investorqueries@saksoft.co.in website: www.saksoft.com				
Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Fourth Quarter and year ended March 31, 2024				
Particulars	Rs. in Lakhs			
	Quarter ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited	Quarter ended 31.03.2023 Audited	Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited
Income from operations	19,490.03	76,162.55	18,205.52	66,560.40
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,127.39	12,820.89	2,987.03	10,543.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	3,127.39	12,820.89	2,987.03	10,543.82
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	2,320.39	9,617.30	2,498.89	8,197.76
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,456.34	10,421.78	2,797.87	9,046.70
Equity Share Capital	1,007.31	1,007.31	1,003.65	1,003.65
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
(a) Basic (Rs.)	2.33	9.59	2.49	8.18
(b) Diluted (Rs.)	2.22	9.11	2.29	7.53

Note:-
1. Key Standalone financial information
Income from operations: 5,365.47; 22,506.09; 5,723.32; 20,939.33
Profit/(Loss) before tax: 583.06; 3,881.56; 796.44; 3,452.75
Profit/(Loss) after tax: 445.31; 3,058.95; 665.66; 2,784.85

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 27, 2024 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results are available on the Company's Website, www.saksoft.com and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

3. The company at its Board Meeting held on 27th May 2024 has proposed a final dividend of Re.0.40/- per equity share (40% of face value Rs. 1.00 each fully paid up) subject to approval of the shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting. This is in addition to the interim dividend of Re.0.40/- per share declared in November 2023.

4. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 10th May 2024, approved a composite scheme of amalgamation in the form of a merger whereby its wholly owned subsidiaries viz Dream Orbit, South Private Limited and Three-sixty Logica Testing Systems Private Limited together with its wholly owned subsidiary Terastar Networks Private Limited are sought to